S~ mAN Ao n g

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 19752
Primexx Operating Corporation

Nama:
Address 1; _Two Energy Square
Address 2: 4849 Greenville Ave., Ste. 1600

077-21742-00-00

City; _Dallas State: _1€Xas gz, 75206

Contact Person: __Andrea Molinar

Phane: (214 } 369-5909

CONTRACTOR: License #_33132

Name: __Dan dading Drilling

Wellsite Geologist:
Purchaser; _Conoco Phillips

Designate Type of Completion:
] New well [} Re-Entry 3 workover
V] oit (] wsw [] swD ] stow
(] Gas ] paa [T ENHR (] sigw
[ os (] asw ] Temp. Abd.

] ©M (Coat Bed Mothane)
7] cathodic [] Other (Cors, Expt, etc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

AP} No. 15 -

Spot Description: ,
o SESW g 3 twp B s RS [_E}East[?ﬁ\rest
660 Feetfrom [] North/ [¥] South Line of Section
2,020 Feetfrom [] East / W] West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Cutside Section Comer:
One OOnw [Cse  Msw
County: _Harper

Kolarik wel #: 1

Lease Name:

Field Name: __Wildcat

Producing Formation; _Mississippi
Elevation: Ground: 1256

Kelly Bushing: 15

Total Depth:iel[_).(_)..__ Plug Back Total Depth: 5249

Operator:
Well Name:

Qriginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [] Conv.to SWD
1 Conv. to GSW
] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
[J Commingled Permit #:
[} Dual Completion Permit #:
[] swD Permit #:
] ENHR Permit #:
] csw Permit #:
7/20/2011 7/30/2011 8/2512011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recomplation Date Recompletion Date

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 225 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [_] Yes [/JNo

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wf sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm  Fluid votume: - bbis
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. 5. R [T East [ West
County: Permit #:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and §2-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with alt temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: lZL!EM :”L@(ﬂ@/ 1

KCC Office Use ONLY “|

[] Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Date:

D Confidential Rel Date:

EZ Wiroline Log Received
Gaologist Report Roceived

Title: Regulatlory Analyst Date: 11/30/2011

[ wic pistribution

At &N COIn Om mmdwzh\%_nm:ll{_‘_lu




Sida Two

Operator Name: _Primexx Operating Corporation Lease Name: Kolarik Well #; _3-1

Sec. 3 Twp.35 s. RS (7] East [[)west County: _Harper

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [1Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datumn [] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes []No Mississippi 4690’ 1256'
Cores Taken Yes {INo
Electric Log Run Yes [ JNo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically ] Yes No

(i no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:
Density Neutron Log
Micro Resistivity Log
Array Induction Log

CASING RECORD D New DUsed
Report all strings sat-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, etc,

rpose N Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Pu of String Drilled Set{in 0.D.) Lbs. f Ft. Depth Cement Used Addltives
Surface 121/4 8 5/8 244 22¢' Class A 300 CC2%
Production 778 512 15.54 5293 Class H 225 No Fill
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposa: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Parforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
——— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 SPF 5044-5072 41 bbls of 15% NeFe Acid 61 bbls of 2% KCL. Water|
DEC 02 20
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run:
278 5023 4984 [ es No KCC.wic T2
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: o
9/23/2011 [T Fiowing Pumping [ |Gaslit  {_] Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qil Bhbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
4 H
Per 24 Hours 20 0 304 - 40
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL,;
[Jventes [JSoid [} UsedonLease OpenHole [ JPet.  []oually Comp. [} Commingted 5044-5072

(Submit ACG-5) (Submit ACO-4)
{If verted, Submit ACO-18) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




SUPERIOR

WL LIMACTS

SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES

WEST-AUG-10a-SALES & SERVICE TICKET

TICKET 41- 000000

DATE 7/20/2011

PAGE {of}

CHARGE TO

PRIMEXX OPERATING

LEASE NAME OR PROJECT

KOLARIC. #3-1

[AODRESS
GET FROM CUSTOMER

STATE COUNTY
KS HARPER

ACDRESS

GET FROM CUSTOMER

FIELD [WELL PERMIT MUMBER
SEC. 3-355-5W

CWNER

SERVICE ENGINEER

AFE | PURCHASE CROER JCONTRACT  REFERENCE

GET FROM CUSTOMER

JOB TYPE

8 5/8 SURFACE

O LOCATION

TIME TIME
DATE 712002011 [oate

|siGNATURE

NAME (PLEASE PRINT)

! have read. undertiood and agresd 1 the s and condtam prinfed on the reverse side

hereof which inciuds, bt e not levited ba, LIMITED WARRANTY, INDEMMITY, RELEASE and
PAYMENT snd represent that | have foll power wod muthorty 1 sxeduts iy agreermnet.

DiSC ACCT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

X JERRY OGLE

Loc ITEM DESCRIFTION
REFERENCE

20-200-0001
20-200-0002
20-220-0003
20-295-0008
20-293-0010
20-299-0007
$50-760-0085
25-315-0020
20-200-0008
20-215-0001
25-305-1000
25-300-0002
25-335-0001
20-220-1000
20-200-0020

Mileage DOT Units - Cmt - per unit, per mile, one way 600 - 7.60 2.280.00
Mileage non-DOT Units -Cmt - per unit, per job 69.00 4.30 645.00
Depth Pumped 0' to 300" - first 4 hours, per unit 6900  1,350.00 1,350.00
AccuDat Recording System- each, per job e300  1,230.00 1,230.00
High Energy Mix System (HEMS) - each, per job 69.00 746.00 746.00
Plug Container HP or Double - each, per job 69,00 710.00 710.00
Rubber Piug Top B-5/8 - each ] 235.00 235.00
No Foam 2 - per gallon 1 141.00 705.00
Bulk Cement Delivery - per sack, per one way mile I 0.18 8,100.00
Butk Blending Service - par sack ‘ 320 960.00
Cement-Standard - per sack 38.89 11,667.00
Calcium Chlaride (CaCl2) - per pound ) . 1,065.96
Super Flake - per pound I . 454.40
Depth Add Hrs - Stand-by - per unit, per hour -

Delivery Additional Hours - Cmt - per unit, per hour R -

50-740-0086
50-745-0086
50-725-0862
50-750-0001
50-736-0609

Guide Shos 8-5/8 - each DEC 02 201 4500 387.00
Insert Float Valve 8-5/8 - each 4500 387.00 387.00
Centralizer 8-5/8 X 12 - each K(‘C WICH n-a 45.00 164.00 482.00
i ol B R P Y P AL LS PR AR LA e Ao S e ReR AR R A n e
Thread Lock - each 45.00 153.00 153.00
Auto Fill Unit Float Equip - 6-5/8 to 9-5/8 - each 45.00 105.00 105.00

Continuation Page
CUSTOMER OR AGENT SIGNATURE  COMMENTS Subtotal

x Special Discount 0.00%
Line ltem Discounts
Special Aliowance $
Recaipt: The customer or custamer's agent acknowledges that the equipment, materials and ssivices Subtotal
were received at listed on this field ticket. Fuel  Surcharges 2.50% 254.60

AMOUNT DUE === 10,438.80

Unless satistactory credit terms have been established prior to services payment in advance may be required. All invoices rendered for services perfarmed by Superior Well Senvces shall
be paid a% indicated on the invoice within thirty days {30) from date of receipt If not paid within thirty (30) days the unpaid amount is subject to interest at one and one half percent (1 %%}
por month (sighteen percent par annum). Al discounts indicated on the inwice sre baced upon payment within the invoice payment term and are subject to baing cancelled by Supetior
'Well Services it not paid within terms. If it shoutd be necessary te employ an attomey to collect the amount due, you will be held liable tor attorneys’ fees and collection costs. Supericr
Well Services, price boak is incorporated herein by reference, which also cantains all invoice payment terms.

3167236 |

(21,488.17)

10,184.19

“([en A A A B B




Client Information

Primexx Operating / Kolarick 3-1 / Casing

EveTR T

S b bt Ak A e A RN S A i,

Client Reference PR
Client Primexx Operating
Representative Jerry Ogle

Lease/Project/Well Information

Job Type

Lease or Project
Lease Number
Physical Location
County

State

Casing Cement Job - 8 5/8
Kolarick

31

4-355-5W

KIOWA

KS

Service Center Information

Service Center Clinton

Location Code 41

SWSI Entity Superior Well Services

Location Address 22096 Hwy 73 West

City State Zip Clinton OK 73601

Phone 580-323-0058

Pre-Job Information

Well Information

Casing Size 8 5/8

Casing Weight 24

Casing Connection stc 8§ round

Casing |.D.

Hole Size 12 1/4

Calculated Annutar Excess % 100

BHST 85

T.D. 240

Casing Length 226

Shoe Joint 42

Float Collar 183

Calculated T.0.C. Surface

Previous Casing Depth

Previous Casing Size

Previous Casing Weight

Drill Pipe Size 45

Drill Pipe Weighi 16.6 RECE'VED

DEC 02 20m

KCC WICHITA

WWWwW.Swsi.com

41-000003-00/ Thu, Jul 21, 2011
_ Page1of5

© SWS1 2009 ACCUdat Report




Call-Out Information

Service Center(s)
Bulk Location(s)
Pumping Equipment
Auxilliary Equipment
Time Called Out
Time On Location
Planned Time of Job
Wealther Conditions

Clinton OK
Same
3002

1900
0020
AM
80

[1] New Stage

[1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 1

5000~ 25

4500- 22+

4000~ 20+

3800~ 18-

3000-

-
W
[=%

—
@«
b=
=]
=)
')
L4
a

1,
g
)

u

Pump Tadl Crnt.

Pause

4
Displac

End

|
00:30 bO:35
Time

i
0040 00:45

{1] New Stage - Recaorded Time Plot 1

RECEIVED
0EC 02 201

KCC WiCHITA

- Page 2 of 5-




[1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 2
1000

900 -

800

700 -

600

Slurry Fhid volume Job (bbf)

500

400~ End Job
Paus
300 - .
Disﬁlac
200 - - Pump Tad Cmt. {.-f’,

100 -

e
st Lines 4 %
0,0 &&= — .

1 3 [] 1 1 1 [}
s 00:00 00:05 DB:10 00:15% 00:20 00:25 00:30 00:35 00:40 00:45
Time

[1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 2

RY

[1] New Stage - Total(s)

) SLRY VOL SLRY VOL
Time Comment STG-bbls TOT-bbls
19:00:00
03:44:54 Test Lines 0.0 0.0
04:04:18  Pump Tail Cmt. 0.0 10.9
04:27:03 Displace 0.0 77.2

04:35:02 7.6 84.8

[11 New Stage - Job Log

Time Comment DENSITY-ppg PUM:F;ATE Ssl'.?g_ t\)/bcl)s L S.'].‘g.r_ t:,bcl)s L CASE(';)G psl
03:44.53 Test Lines 8.40 0.0 0.0 0.0 32
03:44:54 Test Lines 8.40 0.0 0.0 0.0 31
03:44:54 8.40 0.0 0.0 0.0 31
03:47.51 Test Lines 8.40 0.0 0.0 0.0 29
03:50:51 Test Lines 3.32 0.0 . 0.0 29
03:53:51 Test Lines 8.41 2.2 . 25 87
03:56:51 Test Lines 8.38 22 . 9.1 59
03:59:52 Test Lines 8.40 ) . 10.9 36
04:02:52 Test Lines 8.38 . ; 10.9
04:04:18 Pump Tail Cmt. 8.40 . . 10.9
04:04:19 8.40 . . 109
04:04:22 Pump Tail Cmt. 8.40 . . 10.9
Pump Tail Cm. 8.41 ) ) 1.0

- Page 3 of 5-




. PUMP RATE- SLRY VOL SLRY VOL CASING-psi

Time Comment DENSITY-ppg bpm STG-bbls TOT-bbls 2)
04:08:52 | Pump Tail Cmi. 15.49 4.1 10.8 216 153
04:11:52 | Pump Tail Cmt. 15.60 4.1 23.0 339 164
04:14:53 | Pump Tail Cmt. 15.63 41 35.3 46.2 174
04:17:53 { Pump Tail Cmt. 15.562 3.0 46.5 57.4 122
04:20:53 | Pump Tail Cmt. 15.64 3.0 55.4 66.4 125
04:23:53 | Pump Tail Cmit. 13.70 0.0 618 728 38
04:26:54 | Pump Tail Cmt, 9.32 20 65.9 76.9 71
04.27.02 Displace 9.06 20 66.2 77.2 72
04:27:03 Displace 9.05 20 0.0 77.2 72
04:27:03 9.05 20 0.0 77.2 72
04:29.54 Displace 8.44 20 57 828 99
04:32:54 Displace 8.45 0.0 7.6 B4.8 32
04:35:00 End Job 8.41 0.0 7.6 84.8 29
{1] New Stage - Key & Unit(s)

Name Abbreviation Units
Casing Pressure CASING-psi (2) psi
Pump Rate PUMP RATE-bpm bpm
Pump 1 Rate PUMP1E bpm
Pump 2 Rate PUMP2Zf bpm
Cemaent Density DENSITY-ppg ppg
Slurry Fluid Volume Stage SLRY VOL STG-bbls hbl
Sturry Fluid Volume Job SLRY VOL TOT-bbls bbi
Pump 1 Pressure PUMP1p psi
Post-Job Information
Post Job Summary
Pressure Test 1500
Initial Circulating Rate 2
fnitial Circulating Pressure 100
Lead Sturry Sacks 300
l.ead Sturry Volume 63
Tail Sturry Sacks
Tail Slurry Volume
Bottomn Plug Displacement 11.7
Top Plug Displacement
Cmt Vol Circulated to Surface 30
Average Displacement Rate 2
Final Circulating Rate 2
Final Circulating Pressure 180
Plug Bumped? YES
Pressure When Plug Bumped 675
Floats Hold? yes
WEIGHED CEMENT WITH PRESSURIZED MUD SCALES
THANK YOU Bobby Lewis & Crew
Disclaimer
RECEIVED
DEC 47
s 201
b - Page 4 of 5- KCC W’CH’TA




ALL INTERPRETATIONS ARE OPINIONS BASED ON INFERENCES FROM ELECTRICAL OR
OTHER MEASUREMENTS AND SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES (SUPERIOR) CANNOT AND DOES
NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF ANY INTERPRETATIONS.
SUPERIOR EXCLUDES AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, EXCEPT FOR WARRANTY OF TITLE. SUPERIOR DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR
WARRANT: (1) THAT ITS CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB
RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA SUPPLIED BY SUPERIOR IS ABSOLUTELY ACCURATE
DUE TO THE NUMEROUS VARIABLES WITHIN A WELL,; (2) OR THE EFFECTIVENESS OF
THEPRODUCT OR THE RESULT OF ITS’ USE. THE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER IN ANY
CLAIM OR LITIGATION ARISING FROM THE SALE OR USE OF ITS PRODUCT IS EXPRESSLY
LIMITED TO THE REPLACEMENT COST OF THE PRODUCT. SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE
TO CUSTOMER OR ANY OTHER PARTY FOR ANY OTHER DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE OR WHATEVER. THESE
INTERPRETATIONS ARE ALSQO SUBJECT TO OUR CURRENT GENERAL TERMS AND
CONDITIONS AS SET OUT IN OUR CURRENT PRICE SCHEDULE.

RECE[VED
DEC 07 79y
KCC Wick,

N - Page 5 of 5-




Primexx Operating / Kolarick 3-1 / Casing Cement Job - 8 5/8

Client Information

G Ky bt R G Y

i e o L E A

e

Client Reference
Client
Representative

PR
Primexx Operating
Jerry Ogle

Lease/Project/Well Information

Job Type

Lease or Project
Lease Number
Physical Location
County

Slate

Casing Cement Job - 8 5/8
Kolarick

31

4-355-5W

KIOWA

KS

Service Center Information

Service Center
Location Code
SWSI Entity
Location Address
City State Zip
Phone

Clinton

41

Superior Well Services
22096 Hwy 73 West
Clinton OK 73601
580-323-0058

Pre-Job Information

Well Information

Casing Size

Casing Weight

Casing Connection
Casing |.D.

Hole Size

Calculated Annular Excess %
BHST

T.D.

Casing Length

Shoe Joint

Float Collar

Calculated 7.0.C.
Previous Casing Depth
Previous Casing Size
Previous Casing Weight
Drill Pipe Size

Grill Pipe Weight

85/8
24
stc 8 round

12 1/4
100

85

240
226

42

183
Surface

4.5
16.6

RECEIVED
DEC 02 2on

41-000003-00/ Thu, Jul 21, 2011
_ Page1of5

KCC WICHITA

© SWSI 2009 ACCUdat Report




Call-Out Iinformation

Service Center(s)
Bulk Location(s)
Pumping Equipment
Auxilliary Equipment
Time Called Qut
Time On Location
Planned Time of Job
Weather Conditions

Clinton OK
Same
3002

1900
0020
AM
80

[1] New Stage

[1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 1

Sog0- 25
4506- 22 ‘
4000- 20
/OO~ 18- 5
_ !
&scon- 154 :
v
2
% oZspe- 12+
& —
% 2000-8 10- Pause J
ol % ; .
1500- 5 7.5- Displac :
5 Pump Tai Crat .
1000- 5.0 .
S00- 2.5 {
End po '
0.0- 0.0~ —- - - e Bl e e e RV e
RT1 00:00 00:05 00:10 00:1S Qo:zo 025 00:30 00:35 00:40 00:45 00:50 00:ss 01:00
Time
[1] New Stage - Recorded Time Piot 1
RECEIVED
DEC ¢ 201
| WICHITA
B
- - Page 2 of 5-




[1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 2

1006 - l
= 900 ;
E i
=4 |
8 800~ |
Q 1
5 !
£ 700- :
s !
3 |
> 600 .
= .
m +
500 - }
400 - Eng Joh }
Paus! .
300 - : '
Displac \
200 Pump Tai Crt. i
100 - / l
. i
J’f_/'Tcst Lines gzi———-"'—::ﬂf % :
0.0 -p&= 1 ] T 1 i 1 i 1 T [ T ‘ilJ
RT1 (00:00 00:05 00:10 no:15% 00:20 00:25 00:30 00:35 00:40 00:45 00:50 55 01:00
Time
[1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 2
[1] New Stage - Total(s)
Ti c t SLRY VOL SLRY VOL
'me ommen STG-bbls TOT-bbls
19:00:00
03:44:54 Test Lines 0.0 0.0
04:04:18 Pump Tail Cmt. 0.0 10.9
04:27:03 Displace 0.0 77.2
04.35:02 7.6 84.8
[1] New Stage - Job Log
] PUMP RATE- SLRY VOL SLRY VOL CASING-psi
Time Comment DENSITY-ppg bpm STG-bbls TOT-bbls )
03:44:53 Test Lines 8.40 0.0 0.0 0.0 32
03:44:54 Test Lines 8.40 00 0.0 0.0 3
03:44:54 8.40 0.0 0.0 0.0 31
03:47:51 Test Lines 8.40 0.0 0.0 0.0 29
03:50:51 Test Linas 3.32 0.0 0.0 0.0 29
03:53:51 Test Lines 8.41 22 26 25 57
03:56:51 Test Lines 8.38 22 91 9.1 59
03:59:52 Test Lines 8.40 0.0 10.9 10.9 36
04:02:52 Test Lines 8.38 0.0 10.9 10.9 35
04:04:18 Pump Tail Cmt. 8.40 0.0 0.0 10.9 35
04:04:19 8.40 0.0 0.0 10.9 35
04:04:22 Pump Tail Cmt. 8.40 0.0 0.0 10.9 35
04:05:52 Pump Tail Cmt. 8.41 22 0.1 11.0 45
RECEIVED
SUFEROR
- Page 3 of 5- DEC 02 201

KCC WICHITA




Time Comment DENSITY-ppg PUMEP’;#\TE SLRYYOL | LAY ¥OL CAS'(';)G psi
04:08:52 | Pump Tail Cmt. 15.49 4.1 10.8 216 153
04:1%.52 Pump Tail Cmt. 15.60 41 23.0 33.9 164
04:14:53 | Pump Tail Cmt. 15.63 41 35.3 46.2 174
04:17:53 | Pump TailCmt. 15.52 30 46.5 57.4 122
04.20:53 | Pump TailCmt. 15.64 3.0 55.4 66.4 125
04:23:53 | Pump TailCmt. 13.70 0.0 61.8 728 39
04:26:54 | Pump Tail Cmt. 9.32 2.0 65.9 76.9 7
04:27:02 Displace 9.06 20 66.2 77.2 72
04:27:03 Displace 9.05 2.0 0.0 77.2 72
04:27.03 9.05 20 0.0 772 72
04:29:54 Displace 8.44 20 57 82.8 99
04:32:54 Displace 8.45 Q.0 7.6 84.8 32
04:35:00 End Job 8.41 0.0 7.6 84.8 29
[1] New Stage - Key & Unit(s)

Name Abbreviation Units

Casing Pressure CASING-psi (2) psi
Pump Rate PUMP RATE-bpm bpm
Pump 1 Rale PUMP1t bpm
Pump 2 Rate PUMP2Zf bpm
Cemaent Density DENSITY-ppg opg
Shurry Fluid Volume Stage SLRY VOL STG-bbls bbl
Slurry Fluid Volume Job SLRY VOL TOT-bbls bbl
Pump 1 Pressure PUMP1p PSi
Post-Job Information
Post Job Summary
Pressure Test 1500
Initial Circulating Rate 2
[nitial Circulating Pressure 100
Lead Slurry Sacks 300
Lead Slurry Volume 63
Tail Slurry Sacks
Tail Slurry Volume
Botlom Plug Displacement 11.7
Top Plug Displacement
Cmt Vol Circulated to Surface 30
Average Displacement Rate 2
Final Circulating Rate 2
Final Circulating Pressure 180
Plug Bumped? YES
Pressure When Plug Bumped 675
Floats Hold? yes

WEIGHED CEMENT WITH PRESSURIZED MUD SCALES

THANK YOU Bobby Lewis & Crew
Disclaimer

RECEIVED

adindh.
ey DEC 02 201

- Page 4 of 5-

KCC WiCHTA




ALL INTERPRETATIONS ARE CPINIONS BASED ON INFERENCES FROM ELECTRICAL OR
OTHER MEASUREMENTS AND SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES (SUPERIOR) CANNOT AND DOES
NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF ANY INTERPRETATIONS.
SUPERIOR EXCLUDES AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, EXCEPT FOR WARRANTY OF TITLE. SUPERIOR DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR
WARRANT: (1) THAT ITS CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB
RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA SUPPLIED BY SUPERIOR iS ABSOLUTELY ACCURATE
DUE TO THE NUMEROUS VARIABLES WITHIN A WELL; (2) OR THE EFFECTIVENESS OF
THEPRODUCT OR THE RESULT OF ITS' USE. THE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER IN ANY
CLAIM OR LITIGATION ARISING FROM THE SALE OR USE OF ITS PRODUCT IS EXPRESSLY
LIMITED TO THE REPLACEMENT COST OF THE PRODUCT. SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE
TO CUSTOMER OR ANY OTHER PARTY FOR ANY OTHER DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE OR WHATEVER. THESE
INTERPRETATIONS ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO OUR CURRENT GENERAL TERMS AND
CONDITIONS AS SET OUT IN OUR CURRENT PRICE SCHEDULE.

RECEIVED
DEC 42 21

s KCC WICHITA
- - Page 5 of 5-




CEMENT QUALITY CONTROL SHEET
COMPANY: Primexx DATE:  7/20/2011
LEASE: Kolarick 3-1 TICKET:
SERVICE SUPERVISOR'S SIGNATURE:
CREW:
BULK PLANT LOCATION Clinton, OK
NAME OF LOADER: Greg Martin
WAS BULK TRUCK/BIN BLOWN DOWN BEFORE LOADING: [ x Jves [ no
IF PUT IN FIELD BIN, WAS BIN BLOWN DOWN: [ ves [T Ino
MSDS PROVIDED: YES [ ] NO
UNIT# 3776 UNIT #
DRIVER # DRIVER #
TANK #1 #2 TANK #1 #2
-
47 L
T~ A () T~ =
SACKS: 150 SACKS: 150 SACKS: SACKS:
—___CEMENT ADDITIVES ] [ CEMENT ADDITIVES
Class A Cement Class A Cement
2% Calcium Chloride 2% Calcium Chloride
.25 Ibisk Super Flake .25 |b/sk Super Flake
DRY SAMPLE X DRY SAMPLE: X DRY SAMPLE: X__DRY SAMPLE: X
SLURRY DATA
STAGE # 1 STAGE # 2
LEAD TAIL LEAD TAIL
SKS SKS
H20/SK H20/SK
FT3/SK FT3/SK
#1GAL #/GAL
PRE-JOB CHECKLIST
MSDS LEFT ON LOCATION; | | YES | | NO PIPE SIZE " #FT
SLURRY & JOB REVIEWED WITH COMPANY REP: PIPE SIZE " #IFT
SAFETY MEETING HELD: YES/NO PIPE SIZE . HFT
CLEAN UP SITE DISCUSSED: YESI/NO
SPACERS DISCUSSED: TYPE
DISPLACEMENTS DISCUSSED TYPE VOLUME BBLS
FLCATING EQUIPMENT VERIFIED BY CUSTOMER: THREAD TYPES
DV TOOLPLUG SET CALIPERED YES/NO AT SURFACE
WAS VOLUME OF MIXING H20 CHECKED: YESNO AT DV TOOL ‘
WAS CEMENT & ADDITIVES RETURNED YES/NO HOW MUCH? AT FLT EQUIP,
. POST- JOB RESULTS —RECEIVED
LANDED PLUG? FLOAT HELD?
COMMENTS DEC 02 2014

KCC WICHITA




Al Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580323 8629
ng Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www. swii.com

BREAXM THROUGH:

Primary Cementing Proposal

PRIMEXX OPERATING

KOLARIC #3-1

8 5/8 IN SURFACE CASING

Wel Location Well information
Field: SEC, 3-355-5W Casing Size: 85/8 [in]
County: HARPER Casing Depth: 425 [}
State: KS TVD: 425 [f]
O.H. Size: 12 1/4 fin]
Rig Name: LOGAN ELDORADO #7 O.H. Depth: 425 1]
Water Estimates asiib,
PERI
Spacer: 10.0 [bbls] Swliuifm(?sR Pvs.Casing Size: 20 fin}
Total Mix Water: 433 [bbis] V&fy Pvs. Casing Depth 60 [f]
Displacement: 24.3 [bbis} ~ BHST: 83.8 [°F]
Wash up: 30.0 [bbis] BHCT: #MA [F]
Total Water Estimate: 107.6 [bbis)
Prepared For: JERRY OGLE Prepared By: JOEY BITTEL
RUSTY RAYBORN Phone: 580-530-1201

Date Prepared.  5/14/11

Fax: 580-323-8629
Email. sosert pinmmgoators mor

RECEIVED

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY: With respect to this report, neither Superior Well Services nor any of their
employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, incuding the wartanties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy,
completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosad, or represents
that its use would not infringe privately owned rights.

Superior Well Services Confidential 51412011

DEC 07 20y
KCC WicH T

Page 1




s Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0085

SUPERIOR

WELL SERVICES 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
‘i’g@’ Clinton, Okiahoma 73601 www.swsi.com
BREAKX THROUGH.:
PRIMEXX OPERATING Well Bore Information
KOLARIC #3-1 Drilling Fluid 9.0 ppg Water Based Drilling Fluid
e mesmczcasns
Previous Casing Depth: SR &
60 [ft] '

Casing in Casing Factor:
1.5974 fcuft/i]

e = et e . et 21 . it s e, s e i

Differential Pressure

144 [psi]
[assumes vertical hole]

Total Annular Excess
103.5%

Casing in OH1 Factor:
04127 foutthi]

[Taii Cement |
Top: Cement to Surface

(Without Excess) Fili: 425 [f]
. R B Excess: 104 %
: ' Vol: 418 feufl]
el Shoe Track Length
44 i)
Casing Capacity Factor: Note: Drawing may notbe 100%  Measured Depth
0.3581 [cuiftit] Accurate with different situations. 425 [fi}
_ RECEIVED
Displacement Volume: 24 [bhis]
BEC 02 20
KCC WICHITA

Superior Well Services Confidential 51472011 Page 2




adnd Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax 5803238629

Vs'f Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www.swsi.com

BREAN THROUGH.-

PRIMEXX OPERATING

KOLARIC #3-1 Mud / Cement Spacer System:
8 58 IN SURFACE CASING 10 bbls Water @ 8.32 [Ib/gal]

No Lead System

Tail System
350  sks

Standard Cement + 2% Calclum Chloride + 0.25 LB/SK Super Flake

Mix Weight: 15.60 fIb/gal]
Yield: 1.19 {cuftisk]

Mix Water; 5.20 [gal/sk]

S

Displacement Fluid SUFERIOR

WELL SERVICES

Wat Y
24 bbls of Water W%W

Always refigure on location!i!!
RECEIVED
BEC 02 Ut

Superior Well Services Confidential 51472011 ch WICHITA




i, Superior Well Services

SUPERIOR

Office: 580 323 0058

WELL $¢ IVICES 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
V&'V Clinton, Okiahoma 73601 www.swii.com
EAK THROU
acid. .
. I SUPERIOR Units -
Price Code Description . e Amount of Sale Unit Cost| Total Cost
20-200-0001 Miteage DOT Units - Gmt per unit, per mite, one way 300 ut-mi 3 ;60 3 706.80
20-200-0002  Mileage non-DOT Units -Cmt - per unit, per job 150 ut-mi $ 430 § 199.95
20-220-0005  Depth Pumped 301'to 500 - first 4 hours, per unit 1 unit $ 160000 § 496,00
20-209-0008  AccuDat Recording System- each, per job 1ea $ 123000 § 381.30
20-200-0008  Bulk Cement Delivery - per sack, per one way mile 52500 sk-mi 5 018 § 2,920 50
20-215-0001  Bulk Blending Service - per sack 350 sk $ 320 % 347.26
20-299-0007  Plug Container HP or Double - each, per job 1ea $ 7000 % 220.10
20-299-0010  High Emergy Mix System (HEMS) - each, per job 1ea 3 74600 $ 231.26
253150020  No Foam 2 - per gallon 5 gal $ 14100 $ 21855
50-760-0085  Rubber Plug Top 8-5/8 - each 1ea $ 23500 § 72.85
25-305-1000 Cement-Standard - per sack 350 sk $ BB $ 4,220.31
25-3000002  Calgium Chloride {CaCI2) - per pound 658 Ib $ 188 § 385.59
25-335-0001  Super Flake - per pound 88 Ib % 640 $ 173.63
- Fuel Surcharge - as applied 1 ea $§ 85348 3 264.58
Gross Price $ 34.99&
| S Discounted Price $  10,847.68
Items not Requested
Price Code Description Amount U'::“;’ Unit Cost Total Cost
80-740-0086  Guide Shoe 8-%8 - each 1ea $ 38700 § 387.00
50.745-0086  Insert Float Valve B-5/8 - each 1ea $ 38700 § 387.00
50.725-0862  Centralizer 8-5/8 X 12 - each Jea $ 18400 % 492.00
50-750-0001  Thread Lock - each 1ea $ 15300 $ 153.00
50-736-0609  Auto Fill Unit Float Equip - 6-5/8 to 9-5/8 - each 1ea $ 10500 % 105.00
45.00 % Special Discount Applied $ 838.20
DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY: With respect to this report, neither Superior Well Services nor any of their RECE ,VED
employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, induding the wammanties of meschantability and
finess for a particular purpose, or assumes any legal fiability or respansibility for the accuracy, DEC n
cornpleteness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents 2 2 U ”
that its use would not infringe privately owred rights. KCC W‘C
HITA
Page 4
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s Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR

WELL 5 RVICES 22096 West Highway 73 Fax; 580 323 8629
Vgﬁ' Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www.swsl.com

BREAK THROUGH.:

Superior Chemical Descriptions

Chemical Description

Standard Cement Standard Portland Cement (Class A or Type ){94 Ibs/sk]

Accelerator for low temperature application when early compressive strengths

Calcium Chioride are needed.

Super Flake Ceflophane or Polyester flakes used as a loss circulation additive.

SUPERIOR
RECEIVED A4
DEC 02 201
KCC WICHITA

Superior Well Services Confidential 51142011 Page 5




add Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580323 8629
‘i'sy Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www.swsl.com

BREAK THROUGH.

Superior Equipment and Personnel Requested

Well Head Connection

Cement Pump Truck

Cement Bulk Units

AccuDat Software

Wellsite Services

Technical Services

Personnel Services

Single Plug Full Pin Style with Quick Latch

8 5/8" Cement Head Bowl type connection

This bid includes the use of Superior's circulating equipment (5 loops, 2 chicks, and the
appropriate swage} to be used at the request of the client. The co-rep should give Superior 24 brs
notice to get the equipment deliverad to location.

1 Superior tractor trailer mounted cement double pump. Superiors tractor
trailer cement pumps consist of a recirculating jet mixer, non-radioactive
densiometer, 2 high pressure triplex pumps, and data ports to record
pressures, rates and densities with Superior's AccuDat software.

This quote js for 4 hours on location, after that time any down hole pump will be charged at
3575.00 (0% discount) per howr and any standby pump at $514.00 per hour.

Superior Tractor Trailer style bufk trucks with 2 330 cuft bulk material bottles.

This quote is for 4 hours on focation for the mabile bulk equipment, edditional hours will be
charged at $186.00 (0% discount) per hour per truck on mobile bulk units only.

Superior records alf jobs with our AccuDat acquision software. it is capable of
recording pressures, rates, and densities simultaneously. AccuDat shows
graphs and digital displays as the job is happening. Afer the job a post job
report can be printed out and given to the customer.

A derrick charge of §886 can be applied when the plug container is more than
10 1t off the rig floor, a $2220 charge for circulating equipment requested
before the crew arrives, and a $123 charge for a plug container left on the well,
All are subject to the appropriate discount.

Superior Provides may other services at no charge. Included in that are
pressurized mud scales, Cement Job Simulation (requested), Wet and Dry
Samples, and Cementing Lab testing when applicable.

Superior's personnel are provided at no charge for this job

RECEIVED

Superior Well Services Confidential 511472011 DEC 12 20m Page 6

KCC WICHITA




add Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax' 580 323 8629

Wgﬁ' Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 wWww.swsi.com

BREAK THROUGH.-

May 14, 2011

JERRY OGLE
RUSTY RAYBORN

The services and materials quoted are based on the best information available at the time that
this quotation was prepared. When the actual work is performed the amounts and types of
sefvices and materials may require adjustments from this quotation. Actual amounts and types of
services and materials will be charged at the time the work is performed. Unit prices from
Superior's current price list and discounts quoted are applied as per this quotation, unless
otherwise noted.

This quotation is for the materials and services presented under this cover letter. The prices and
discounts are based on Superior being awarded the work on a first call basis. Prices maybe
adjusted if the work is not on a first call basis. Prices are valid for a period of 3 months following
this quotation. Taxes, if any, will be applied to the actual invoice.

All services and materials sold and provided by Superior are subject are General Terms and
Conditions, which includes warranty and limited liability provisions. It is agreed between both

parties that all materials and services are furnished within the Superiors' General Terms and
Conditions and customary Work Order Agreement,

Sincerely

JOEY BITTEL

RECEIVED
OEC 02 201

KCC WICHITA
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# Sacks: 300 sacks Total # Sacks for Job 300 sacks # of Pulls 1
Spacer Vol: 2ol Ft* par Sack 105 1t #ax amount sacks per Bulk Tank _ 2526215
Spacer Wi bigel Bulk Tank Capacity 30 1
Mlieage: 150 _meles {one way)
Prepered by: JOEY BITTEL Numbar of Samples Caught:
Date: 71202011
Customer: PRIMEXX OPERATING
Well Nama: XOLARICK 83-1 Density
Job Type: 8.525 SURFACE Yiald
Slurry Type: CLASS A Watet

Bulk Materials for Cament (300-ascka)

Abe Vot Tatal
Concentration HMatorial Name {galib) Wt {|bs) Materlal Quantities
52005 Water 0.1200
10000 % Standard 1C0002684 1 00382 . 28200 300 sacks
200 % Caiclum Chioride 0.0558 . 564 11 sacks
0.25 pos Super Flake 100005045 0.0845 . 11 b

Bulk Materials for Spacer

Toatal

Concentration | Materlal Narmne Weight | Numbsr of Sacks
Barite 100003683
ces-100 100003654
Tuned Bland 12219
FE-2 100003615
CR-1

Bulk Material Charges (Sub-Total}

Pouds
Sanvice Charge {cu-i) for Cement Bulk Cement Materialy Weightt 28,835
Serdce Charge (ou-#1) for Spacer: Bulk Spacer A Weight -
Sarvice Charge (cudt); Bulk Material Waight {tons):

Ton Mlleage Based on 150-mlies {ons way):

Total Job Bulk Matertal Charges

Total Service Charge {cu-ft):
Total Bulk Material Weight {tons);
Total Ton Mileage Basad on 150-mlles {one way):

RECEIVED
BEC 02 201

KCC WICHITA
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CEMENTING SERVICE AND SALES

, SUPERIOR
‘ THROUGH.
COMPANY N ..—:‘ fAC|L|TY »” API Number DATE
PRIMEXX OPERATING CLINTON GET FROM CUST. July 20, 2011
CONTRACTOR - R 1 B ‘TO§IN STATE LEGAL DESCRIFTION
DAN DARLING #1 i E-,-,,"‘%" KIOWA " |KS SEC. 4-355-5W
|CEASE 7WELL NUMBER . X Iir;ksl Wurmber  |COLUNTY MILEAGE ONE WAY
KOLARICK #3-1 i 2412000000 |HARPER 150
[OIRECTIONS
HWY 11 & RED HILL ROAD - GO’13‘MILES NORTH TO THE KANSAS STATE LINE ( THERE WILL BE A"T" ) - GO 1/2 MILE EAST
ON CR SE 106 TO BLUFF RD - GO 2 MILES NORTH ON BILLUFF RD TO SE 80 - C-‘gO ‘50 MILES EAST ON SE 90 - NORTH INTO
LOCATION
' Surface O mtermediate ' [(eongstiing Oriwgack  ~ " ~Conductor Eluner
O squeeze O ade - O era O other 0 nzs
g Casing Slze/Weight Thread Tong/DP Skze Thread Plug. Cont. Swage Tap Phug Botiom Ptug % Excess
2 B 5/8" ] 24# 8RD X X X 100
g Number and Type Units BHST BHCT Hole Size
1 - PUMP TRUCK, 1 - BULK TRUCK 85 80 12 114
Remarks Depth-TMD Depth-TVD Mud WeghtType
HAVE A SAFE JOB! 230 230 9.0# WEBM
% of Sacks Type Additves
300 |CLASSA 2% CALCIUM CHLORIDE + 0.25 LB/SK SUPER FLAKE
Weighl PPG Yeid FI/Sk Water Gal/Sk
15.6 1.18 5.20 557 H3
# of Sacks Type Additrres
‘Waight PPG [ Yebd F13/Sk Water GaySk
—
o | &
o = # of Sacks Type Addibves
§ i}
= [&]
Eu Wweight PPG Yeiid FIWSk Water Gal/Sk
2
]
E 7 of P— AGOIVES
3 L
Weight-PPG Yehd FL3/Sk Water Gal/Sk
Spaceror  |Quanity Type REMARKS
Fush |10 BBL |FRESH WATER SPACER
Spaceror  |Quantity Type Additives
Flush
Other  |Quantiy Type Additives
13 BBL. |FRESH WATER DISPLACEMENT (ALWAYS REFIGURE ON LOCATION)
w |TAKE 8 5/8 PLUG CONTAINER + MANIFOLD + 8 RD BOWEL + + TAKE 10 GALS
E OF NO FOAM + CIRCULATING IRON AND FLOAT EQUIPMENT ALREADY ON LOCATION(M.JAMES) + TALK
g WITH CUSTOMER ABOUT PROCEDURES
&
Casing Siza Tasing weighl Thread M
B 5/8 244 BRD
Guida Shoe 4 Floal Shoe Fioal Coliar ‘Inaen Floal Vsl;e DEC—O—Z-ZU"—
g Centralizers - Number Sae Type
£ 3 858X 121/4
# [Well Cleaners - Number Type MSC {DV Tool) |Msc Piug Set KGG‘W‘I’GH’ITA_
‘:”“ Lmit Clamps Weld-A Other
1 BALL FOR INSERT
Remarks
Customer Rap. Phone Number oL |Fex Time of Cal
JERRY. OGLE 580-541-9124 WIC
Calt Taken*3y Time Ready
JOEY BITTEL wiC




. g CE..ENT JOB LOG

WELL BERVICES

~ TICKET # TICKET DATE
vy QRDER NO 70006 41-000000 7/31/2011

UNITED STATES COUNTRY USA STATE KS
EMPLOYEE NAME BOBBY LEW]S DEPARTMENT CEMENT
LOCATION CLINTON COMPANY PRIMEXX OPERATING  [CUSTOMER REP/PHONE JERRY OGLE

APL#
GET FROM CUST,

WELL LOCATION DEPARTMENT [IOB PURPOSE
KIOWA CEMENT Cement Surface Casing
LEASE /\WELL # KOLARIC #3-1  [SEC/TWP/RNG SEC. 3-358-sw  [counTY HARPER
SWS EMP NAMEAEXPOSURE HOURS) HRS |SWS EMP NAME/EXPOSURE HOURS) SWS EMP NAME/EXPOSURE HOURS)
BOBBY LEWIS| S Daniel Dourough] -
Robert Hair] &

RATE VOLUME JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
{BPM) | (BBL)GAL)

Call out

Leave Yard

On Location

Safety Meeting

Spot Equipment

Rig up

Safety Meeting

Test lines

Scavenger cement (@) |24

Pump Cement @ 13.84

Shut down / Wash pump & lines
Drop plug / Start water displacemement
Lift cement

Slow rate

Land plug

Release Psi

Holding

Rig down

RECEIVED

£_09 Ari4e
W U LZIUN

KCCWICHITA— ]




Primexx Operating / Kolarick 3-1 / Casing Cement Job -85/8

Client Information

e e T P YT e e
~ A ik T S e s B Ve

Client Reference
Client
Address

City State Zip
Representative

PR

Primexx Operating

4849 Greenville Ave 1600
Dallas TX. 75206

Jerry Ogle

Lease/Project/Well Information

Job Type

Lease or Project
Lease Number
Physical Location
County

State

Casing Cement Job - 8 5/8
Kolarick

3-1

4-358-5wW

KIOWA

KS

Service Center Information

Service Center
Location Code
SWSI Entity
Location Address
City State Zip
Phone

Clinton

41

Superior Well Services
22096 Hwy 73 West
Clinton CK 73601
580-323-0058

Pre-Job Information

Well Information

Casing Size

Casing Weight

Casing Connection
Casing |.D.

Hole Size

Calculated Annular Excess %
BHST

T.D.

Casing Length

Shoe Joint

Float Collar

Calculated T.0.C.
Previous Casing Depth
Previous Casing Size
Previous Casing Weight
Drill Pipe Size

Drili Pipe Weight

55
15.5
stc 8 round

7718
25
134
5300
5300
42
5258

8 5/8
24
4.5
16.6

RECEIVED
DEC 02 201

WWW,SWSi.com

41-000004-06 / Sun, Jul 31, 2011
. _Page1of5

KGGWICHHA
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Call-Qut information

Service Center(s)
Bulk Location(s}
Pumping Equipment
Auxilliary Equipment
Time Called Qut
Time On Location
Pianned Time of Job
Weather Conditions

Clinton OK
Same
3002

3781

0130

0600

AM

90

[1] New Stage

[1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 1

5000~ 25+

4500-  22-

4000 - 20

3500 -

3ono-

8
o (=]
o (=3
1 1
N
L=
]

=
W
&
-
o
=]
w»
Vi
i)
L
&
]
l_'i

1

g
Pump Rate (bpm)

~]
[4y]
]

1000~ 5.0+

500- 2.9+

0.0- Q.0 e
[Tl 00:00 00:05

%

/
np Tail Cmt.

o Displace

“
0D:10

| T § (I i [ T
00:15 00:20 00:25 00:30 00:35 00:40 00:45
Time

N 3 - [
00:S0 00:55 D1:0}%

{1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 1

- Page 2 of 5-

RECEIVED
DEC 02 201

KCC WICHITA




[1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 2

1000
= 900~ :
£ :
2
8 B800-
o
5
D 700-
=)
2
é‘ 600 -
=
il i
500 - i
400 - Displace
300-
200- Pumpf'i'lai Cmt.,
V)
100 -
1 .
0.0+ ] : i i T i __"IZ v T YT T TN T O TTTYFYT T 0
RTY 00:00 00:05 00:10 00:15 00:20 0g:25 00:30 00:35 00140 00:45 C0:50 00:5% 01:00
Time
1] New Stage - Recorded Time Plot 2
(1] New Stage - Total(s)
Ti Comment SLRY VOL SLRY VOL
fme STG-bbls TOT-bbis
19:60:00
09:32:48 Test Lines 0.0 0.0
09:42:20 Pump Tail Cmt. 0.0 23.1
10:02:21 Pump Tail Cmt. 0.0 94.5
10:02:40 Displace 0.0 96.0
10:33:40 121.6 217.6
[1] New Stage - Job Log
. PUMP RATE- SLRY VOL SLRY VOL CASING-psi
Time Comment DENSITY-ppg bpm STG-bbls TOT-bbls 2)
09:32:47 Test Lines 3.43 0.0 0.0 04 29
09:32:48 341 0.0 0.0 0.0 29
09:32:54 Test Lines 3.34 0.0 0.0 0.0 29
09:33:31 Pump H20 3.26 0.0 0.0 0.0 29
09;35:50 Pump H20 8.19 0.0 0.8 0.8 59
09:38:50 Pump H20 12.28 4.2 76 76 232
09:41:50 Pump H20 14.04 4.6 20.8 20.8 161
09:42:19 | Pump Tail Cmt. 13.61 47 230 23.0 152
09:42:20 | Pump Tail Cmt. 13.60 47 0.0 231 151
09:42:21 13.59 47 01 23.1 152
09:44:50 { Pump Tail Cmt. 13.04 47 11.8 348 153
09:47:50 Pump Tail Cmt. 14,19 47 258 48.8 178
. RECEIVED
foraR
- Page 3 of 5- DEC 02 20m
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Time Comment DENSITY-ppg PUM:pI;ATE SS;‘.'B(; ;{,J%L ST%{‘IY- t\),bc!)sL CASI(';)G psi
09:50:50 | Pump Tail Cmt. 14.13 47 399 62.9 180
09:53:51 Pump Tail Cmt. 13.99 4.8 54.1 771 176
09:56:51 Pump Tail Cmi. 12.88 0.0 64.2 87.2 29
08:59.51 Pump Tail Cmt. 10.62 3.1 66.2 89.3 39
10:02:21 Pump Tail Cmt. 8.03 4.1 0.0 94.5 77
10:02:22 8.03 41 0.0 94.5 77
10:02:40 Displace 8.21 52 0.0 96.0 105
10:02:41 8.21 52 0.0 96.0 105
10:02:44 Displace 8.22 51 03 96.3 101
10:02:51 Displace 8.22 51 0.9 97.0 102
10:05:51 Displace 8.19 5.0 16.4 1124 98
10:08:51 Displace 8.19 5.0 314 127 .4 97
10:11:52 Displace 8.16 5.0 46.4 142.4 a7
10:14.52 Displace 8.18 53 61.7 157.7 109
10:17:52 Displace 8.15 4.5 76.3 172.2 257
10:20:53 Displace 8.16 49 90.1 186.2 553
10:23:52 Displace 8.16 40 103.7 199.7 762
10:26:53 Disptace 8.11 24 1125 208.5 854
10:29:53 Displace 8.12 24 119.7 215.7 982
10:32:54 Displace 8.11 0.0 121.6 2176 28
10:33:38 End Job 8.11 0.0 121.6 217.6 27
[1] New Stage - Key & Unit(s)

Name Abbreviation Units
Casing Pressure CASING-psi (2) psi
Pump Rate PUMP RATE-bpm bpm
Pump 1 Rate PUMP1f bpm
Pump 2 Rate PUMP2f bpm
Cement Density DENSITY-ppg pPPg
Slurry Fluid Volume Stage SLRY VOL STG-bbls bbl
Slurry Fluid Volume Job SLRY VOL TOT-bbis bbl
Pump 1 Pressure PUMP1p psi
Post-Job Information
Post Job Summary
Pressure Test 2500
Initial Circulating Rate 3
{nitial Circulating Pressure 150
Lead Slurry Sacks 25
Lead Slurry Volume 25
Tail Slurry Sacks 225
Tail Sturry Volume 73
Bottom Piug Displacement 125
Top Plug Displacement
Cmt Vol Circulated to Surface
Average Displacement Rate 5
Final Circulating Rate 25
Final Circulating Pressure 1100
Plug Bumped? YES
gma RECEIVED
F - Page 4 of 5- DEC 02 72011

KCC WICH!TA




Pressure When Plug Bumped 1450

Floats Hold? yes
WEIGHED CEMENT WITH PRESSURIZED MUD SCALES
THANK YOU Bobby Lewis & Crew

Disclaimer

ALL INTERPRETATIONS ARE OPINIONS BASED ON INFERENCES FROM ELECTRICAL OR
OTHER MEASUREMENTS AND SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES (SUPERIOR) CANNOT AND DOES
NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF ANY INTERPRETATIONS.
SUPERIOR EXCLUDES AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, EXCEPT FOR WARRANTY OF TITLE. SUPERIOR DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR
WARRANT: (1) THAT ITS CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB
RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA SUPPLIED BY SUPERIOR IS ABSOLUTELY ACCURATE
DUE TO THE NUMERQUS VARIABLES WITHIN A WELL; (2) OR THE EFFECTIVENESS OF
THEPRODUCT OR THE RESULT OF ITS' USE. THE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER IN ANY
CLAIM OR LITIGATION ARISING FROM THE SALE OR USE OF ITS PRODUCT IS EXPRESSLY
LIMITED TO THE REPLACEMENT COST OF THE PRODUCT. SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE
TO CUSTOMER OR ANY OTHER PARTY FOR ANY OTHER DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE OR WHATEVER. THESE
INTERPRETATIONS ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO OUR CURRENT GENERAL TERMS AND
CONDITIONS AS SET OUT IN QUR CURRENT PRICE SCHEDULE.

RECEIVED
DEC 02 201

KCC WICHITA
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SUPERIOR

WELL SERVICES

LOCATION WATER TEST
General information
Customer: PRIMEXX OPERATING Date; 7/3112011
Sales Order # : KOLARIC #3-1 Time:
Lease Name & #: KOLARIC #3-1 Water Source: Tank
Employee Name Bobby Lewis
Test Results  Sample #1
Field Lab Standards
Temp 85°F °F Max Temp 120° F
pH 7.0 6.0-80
Sulfates 50 mg/L mg/L Less Than 2000 mg/L
Chlorides 200 mg/l mg/L Less Than 3000 mg/L
Tanin & Lignin N YN Y/IN No Trace
|Bicarbonates  xooOCOXK mg/L Less Than 500 mg/L
Test Results Sample #2
Field Lab Standards
Temp °F *F Max Temp 120° F
pH 6.0-8.0
Sulfates mg/L mg/L Less Than 2000 mg/L
Chilorides mg/L mg/L Less Than 3000 mg/L
Tanin & Lignin YIN YIN No Trace
|Bicarbonates  xo0000OOX mg/L Less Than 500 mg/L
Test Results Sample #3
Field Lab Siandards
Temp °F °F Max Temp 120° F
pH 6.0-80
Sulfates mg/L mg/L Less Than 2000 mgiL
Chlorides mg/L mg/L Less Than 3000 mg/L
Tanin & Lignin Y/N Y/N No Trace
Bicarbonates XXX mg/L Less Than 500 mg/L
Remarks:
RECE|VED
DEC 02 201

KCC WICHITA




adidb,
SUPERIOR

WELL AERVICES

CEMENTING SERVICE AND SALES

g

COMPANY
PRIMEXX OPERATING

FACILITY
CLINTON

APl Numbes

GET FROM CUST.

CONTRACTOR
DAN DARLING #1

TOWN

KIOWA

DATE

BREAK THROUGH.:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SEC. 3-358-5W

LEASE / WELL NUMBER

Ticket Number
41-000000

COUNTY
HARPER

MILEAGE ONE WAY

150

KOLARIC #3-1
[OIRECTIONS

HWY 11 & RED HILL ROAD - GO 13 MILES NORTH TO THE KANSAS STATE LINE { THERE WILL BE A"T") - GO 1/12 MILE EAST
ON CR SE 106 TO BLUFF RD - GO 2 MILES NORTH ON BLUFF RD TO SE 80 - GO 1.75 MILES EAST ON SE 90 - NORTH INTO
LOCATION

Ciner
O s

% Excess

O intermediate [Fltongstring [JPng Back O conductor

0 acio O e 0 other

Thread Tbng/DP Size Thread Plug. Cont. Swage

8RD X X b 4
BHST
134
Depth-TMD
5,300

O surface
3 squeeze

Top Flug Bottom Plug

Casing SizeAMVeight
542"/ 15.5%

Numnbar and Type Units

1 - PUMP TRUCK, 1 - BULK TRUCK

Remarks

HAVE A SAFE JOBI

# of Sacks Type

25 CLASSH

Waight PPG | Yeild Fr3/Sk

12.0 2.87
# of Sacks

225
Weight PPG
13.8
# of Sacks

25

BHCT Hele Size
109
Depth-TVD

5300

Pumplng Services

7 18
Mud Weight/Type
9.0# WEBM
Additives

10 % SALT (NACL) { BWOW) + 10 % GYRSUM-80+ 0.6% AIROUT + 0.6 %
SUPER FL -200 + 8 LB/SK GILSONITE

Watar GaliSk
15.88

Aadinves

10 % SALT (NACL) ( BWOW) + 10 % GYPSUM-60+ 0.5% AIRQUT + 0.6 %
SUPER FL -200 + 8 LB/SK GILSONITE

voe
CLASS H
Yeid FtySk

1.83
vpe

‘Water Gai/Sh
84

AOItves

-
z
w
=
w
(5]

Weight PPG  {Yeild FLYSk ‘Water Gal/Sk

Cementing Materials

# of Sacks

Waight PPG  [Yeild FtA/Sk ‘Water Gal/Sk

|Spaceror  [Quantity Tvpe REMARKS
Flush
Spacer of
Flush

Other

Quantity Tvps Additives

Quantity Tyre Additives
124 BBL |FRESH WATER DISPLACEMENT (ALWAYS REFIGURE ON LOCATION])

TAKE 5 1/2 PLUG GONTAINER + MANIFOLD + 8RD BOWEL + TAKE TOP RUBBER PLUG + TAKE 10 GALS
OF NO FOAM + TALK TO CUSTOMER ABOUT PROCEDURES
RECEIVED

DEC 02 201
RCC WICHITA

insern Float Valve

Remarks/HSE

Thread

[Casing Sze Casing Weight

5112 15.5

1

Guide Shos Fleat Shoe Fioat Collar

Cantralizers - Number Size Type

512" X7 718"

Well Claaners - Number Tvpe MSC (DV Tool

Sales ftems

|MSC Piug Set

Limit Clamps Other

|Remarks

Phone Number Time of Call

580-541-8124

Cusiomer Rep.
JERRY OGLE
Call Taken By
JOEY BITTEL

Time Ready

Bobby Lewis




addh.
SUPERIOR

WELL BEAVICES

CEMENTING SERVICE AND SALES

hod

BREAX THROUGH.-

COMPANY
PRIMEXX OPERATING

FACILITY
CLINTON

API Nurmber

GET FROM CUST.

DATE

July 30, 2011

CONTRACTOR
DAN DARLING #1

TOWN

KIOWA

[EGAL DESCRIPTION
SEC. 3-355-5W

LEASE / WELL NUMEER
KOLARIC #3-1

Ticket Number
41000000

COUNTY
HARPER

MILEAGE ONE WAY

150

[DIRECTIONS

HWY 11 & RED HILL ROAD - GO 13 MILES NORTH TO THE KANSAS STATE LINE ( THERE WILL BE A "T" ) - GO 1/2 MILE EAST
ON CR SE 106 TO BLUFF RD - GO 2 MILES NORTH ON BLUFF RD TO SE 90 - GO 1.75 MILES EAST ON SE 80 - NORTH INTO

LOCATION

Pumping Services

D Surface
O squeee

D Intermediate

O acid

i.ongstring
0 pra

{rivg Back

[ other

[0 conductor

Casing SizeAWVeight
512"/ 15.5#

Thread

8RD

Tong/DP Size

Thread

Plug. Cont.
X

Swage
X

Top Plug
X

Bottam Plug

25

Number and Type Units
1 - PUMP TRUCK, 1

- BULK TRUCK

BHST
134

BHCT
108

Hole Size
7 7/8

Remarks
HAVE A SAFE JOBI

Depth-TMD
5,300

Depth-TVD
5300

Mud Weight/Type

9.0# WBM

# of Sacks
25

Tvpe

CLASSH

|Weight PPG

Yeild FtASk

12.0

2.87

AAdves

10 % SALT (NACL) ( BWOW) + 10 % GYPSUM-60+ 0.5% AIROUT + 0.6 %
SUPER FL -200 + 8 LB/SK GILSONITE

Additives

#of Sacks

Tvoe
225 CLASS H

Yaikd FLVSk

Water Gal/Sk

10 % SALT (NACL) ( BWOW) + 10 % GYPSUM-60+ 0.5% AIROUT+ 0.6 %
SUPER FL -200 + 8 LB/SK GILSONITE

\Waight PPG

13.8

1.83

8.4

-
z
w
=
m]
Q

# of Sacks

Type

Waelght PPG

Yalld Ft3ISk 'Water Gal/Sk

Cementing Materials

Weight PPG

Yelld Ft3/Sk Watar Gal/Sk

Spacer of
Flush

Cumntity

Tvpe

REMARKS

Spacer or
Flush

Quantity

Tyne

Additives

Qther

Quantity
124 BBL

Tvpe

FRESH WATER

Adgitives
DISPLACEMENT (ALWAYS REFIGURE ON LOCATION)

Remarks/HSE

TAKE 5 1/2 PLUG CONTAINER + MANIFOLD + 8RD BOWEL + TAKE TOP RUBBER PLUG + TAKE 10 GALS
OF NO FOAM + TALK TO CUSTOMER ABOUT PROCEDURES

RECEIVED
DEC 02 zon

Casing Size

5112

Casing Weignt

Thread

KCCWICHITA

15.5 8 RD

Guide Shoe

1

Float Shoe

Flaat Coltar insert Float Valve
1

Centralizers -

Number

BSze

512" X778"

Type

Sales ltems

Well Cleanars - Numbe:

Tvoe

MSC (GV Toall I-MSC Plog Set

Lumz Clamps

Other

Remarks

Customer Rep.

JERRY OGLE

Phone Number Time of Call

580-541-9124

Calf Taken By

JOEY BITTEL

Time Ready

Bobby Lewis




P Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR

WEIL 32 RACES 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
\'g? Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 Www.swsi.com

Primary Cementing Proposal

PRIMEXX OPERATING

KOLARIC #3-1

5 1/2 IN PRODUCTION CASING

Well Location Well Information
Field: SEC. 3-355-5W Casing Size; 51/2 fin}
County: HARPER Casing Depth: 5400 [y
State: KS TVD: 5400 i}
O.H. Size: 77/8 [in]
Rig Name: LOGAN ELDORADO #7 O.H. Depth: 5400 ]
Water Estimates m
Spacer; 0.0 [bbis] WELL SERVICEE Pvs.Casing Size: 8 5/8 fin]
Totat Mix Water: 43.4 [bbis} ‘vgg’ Pvs. Casing Depth 425 fit
Displacement. 125.2 [bbls] ~ BHST: 134.0 [*F]
Wash up; 30.0 [bbis] BHCT: 109 [°F]
Total Water Estimate: 198.6 [bbis]
Prepared For: JERRY OGLE Prepared By: JOEY BITTEL
RUSTY RAYBORN Phone: 580-530-1201
Date Prepared; 5/14/11 Fax; 580-323-8629

Email: sosent paetirnos com

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY: With respect to this report, neither Superior Well Services nor any of their
employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, including the warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose, or assumes any leqgal liability or responsibility for the accuracy,
completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disdosed, or represents
that its use would not infringe privately owned rights.

Superior Well Services Confidential 511472011

RECEIVED
DEC 02 201

KCC WiCHITA

Page 1




P = N Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
\Tgf Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www.swsl.com
— BREAK THROUGH.
PRIMEXX OPERATING Well Bore Information
KOLARIC #3-1 Drilling Fluid 9.0 ppg Water Based Drilling Fluid
8 172 {N PRODUCTION CASING

Previous Casing Depth: : :
425 M) J . L

Casing in Casing Factor:
0.1931 [cuftht]

[Scavenger ]
Top: 3585 [f)

Fill 415 [ft}
Excess: 0%

Vol; 72 [cuft]

Differential Pressure

593 {psi]
{assumes vertical hole]

- -
Total Annular Excess {
26% :
o
Casing in OH1 Factor: ! ITail Cement: |
01733  [oufi/ft] ; Top: 4000 [f]
(Without Excess) o Filt: 1400 [ft]
i Excess: 26 %
Vol: 311 feufi}
. Shoe Track Length
44 ]
Casing Capacity Factor: Note: Drawing may not be 100%  Measured Depth
0.1313 [cufif) Accurate with different situations. 5400 [t} RECE'VED
Displacement Volume: 125 [bbls] DEC 02 204

KCC WICHITA

Superior Well Services Confidential 51472011 Page 2




aihid.

SUPERIOR

WELL 85 RACES

W

Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www.swii.com

PRIMEXX CPERATING

KOLARIC #3-1

5 172 IN PRODUCTION CASING

BREAKX THROUGH-

Mud / Cement Spacer System:
0bbls @ 8.32 [Ib/gal]
Scavenger

25 sks

Premium Class "H" + 10% Salt (NaCl} (BWOW} + 10% Gypsum - 60 + 0.5% Air-Out + 0,6% Super FL -200 + 8

LB/SK Gilsonite

Mix Weight: 12.0 [Ib/gal]
Yield: 2.87 [cuft/sk]
Mix Water: 15.88 [galfsk]

No Lead System

Tail System
170 sks

Premium Class "H" + 10% Salt (NaCl) (BWOW) + 10% Gypsum - 60 + 0.5% Air-Out + 0.6% Super FL -200 + 8

Superior Well Services Confidential

LB/SK Gilsonite

Mix Weight: 13.80 [Ib/gal]
Yield: 1.83 [cuft/sk]
Mix Water: 8.40 [gal/sk]

2 R

SUPERIOR

Displacement Fluid et
v
—— W
RECEIVET
DEC G2 Zurr
511412011 Page 3

KCC WICHIT#




ot

Superior Well Services

Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
'\‘gﬁ' Clinton, Okishoma 73601 www.swsi.com
- ___ —
. _—— SUPERIOR Units
Price Code Description it Amount of Safe Unit Cost| Total Cost
20-200-0001  Mileage DOT UNiS - Gt - per unit, par mile, one way 300 ut-mi 5 '.160 3 m
20-200-0002  Mileage non-DOT Units -Cmt - per unit, per job 150 ut-mi 5 430 3 199.95
20-220-0055  Depth Pumped 5,001 fo 5,500 - first 4 hours, per unit 1 unit $ 441000 § 1,367.10
20-265-0008  AccuDat Recording System- each, per job 1ea $ 1,23000 % 381.30
20-200-0008  Bulk Cement Delivery - per sack, per one way mile 29250 sk-mi $ 018 % 1,632.15
20-215-0001  Bulk Blending Service - per sack 195 sk $ 320 % 193.31
20-299-0007  Plug Container HP or Double - each, per job 1ea $ 71000 § 220.10
20-299-0010  High Energy Mix Systermn (HEMS) - each, per job 1ea $ 74800 $ 231.26
25-315-0020 No Foam 2 - per gallen 5 gal $ 14100 % 21855
50-760-0055  Rubber Plug Top 5-1/2 - each 1 ea $ 22300 § 65.13
25-305-2000 Cement-Premium 'H' - per sack 195 sk 3 4575 % 2,763.70
25-300-0003  Sodium Chloride-Salt (NaCl) - per pound 1517 Ib ¥ 107 § 503.23
25-315-0001  Air Out - per pound Q2 $ 1360 % 386.13
25-335-0003  Gilsonite - per pound 1559 b 3 150 $ 724,90
25-300-0001  Gypsum Cement &0 - per pound 1832 b 3 1689 § 85965
25-320-0200  Super FL-200 - per pound 110 b $ 26.10 § £89.24
- Fuel Surcharge - as applied 1 ea & 923710 § 286.16
Gross Price$  37.847.28
i Discounted Price $  11,732.86
items not Requested
Price Code Description Amount Ug‘:’:f Unit Cost Total Cost
50.740-0055  Guide Shoe 5-1/2 - each iea $§ 41000 § 410.00
50-730-0055  Float Collar 5-1/2 - each 1 ea $ 128000 § 1,200.00
S0-725-0557  Centralizer 5-1/2 X 7-7/8 - each 15 ea $ S840 § 1,476 .00
50-750-0001 Thread Lock - each 2ea $ 15300 § 306.00
50-775-0055  Stop Ring 5-1/2 - each 1 ea 3 7730 3% 77.30
45.00 % Special Discount Applied $ 1,857.62
DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY: With respect to this report, neither Superior Well Services nor any of thelr
employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, induding the warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy,
completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disdosed, or represents
that its use would not infringe privately owned rights.
RECEIVEC
DEC 02 201
Superior Well Services Confidential 514/2011 Page 4

KCC WICHITA




PV Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 5803238629

Vg:;?’ Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www.swsi.com
BREAK THROUGH:-
Superior Chemical Descriptions

Chemical Description

Premium Class "H" API Class "H" Portland Cement [94 Ibs/sk]

Sait (NaCf) Sodium Chioride Salt used for may functions

Anti-foam agent used to prevent general foaming. Air Qut has no effect on
cement properties and it is compatible with all API classes of cement and
addifives.

Low density (SG=1.07) asphaltite minerafl extender made up of black angular

- Glisonite solids used to prepare Jower density cements.

Gypsum cement additive used for thixotropic cements or its expansive

Gypsum - 60 properties.

Super FL -200 Powdered polysccharide derivative type fluid loss agent for applications up to

220 F, also effective with salt concentations up to 18%.

SUPERIOR

WILL STRVICES

RECENVED ¥
DEC 02 2011

KCC WICHITA

Superior Well Services Confidential 51472011




Pprv S Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR

WELL SERVICES 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
W’gﬁ’ Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www.swsi.com

BREAK THROUGH.-

Superior Equipment and Personnel Requested

Well Head Connection

Cement Pump Truck

Cement Bulk Units

AccuDat Software

Wellsite Services

Technical Services

Personnel Services

Single Plug Pull Pin Style with Quick Latch

5 1/2" Cement Head .
Bowf type connection

This bid includes the use of Superior's circulating equipment (5 loops, 2 chicks, and the
appropriate swage} to be used at the request of the client. The co-rep should give Superior 24 brs
notice to get the equipment delivered to location.

1 Superior tractor trailer mounted cement double pump. Superiors tractor
trailer cement pumps consist of a recirculating jet mixer, non-radioactive
densiometer, 2 high pressure triplex pumps, and data ports to record
pressures, rates and densities with Superior's AccuDat software.

This quote is for 4 hours on location, after that time any down hole pump will be charged at
3575.00 (0% discount) per hour and any standby pump at $514.00 per hour .

Superior Tractor Trailer style bulk trucks with 2 330 cuft bulk material botties.

This quote is for 4 hours on location for the mobile bulk equiprment, additional hours will be
charged at $196.00 (0% discount) per hour per fruck on mobile bulk units only.

Superior records all jobs with our AccuDat acquision software. |t is capable of
recording pressures, rates, and densities simuftaneously. AccuDat shows
graphs and digital displays as the job is happening. After the job a post job
report can be printed out and given to the customer.

A derrick charge of $886 can be applied when the plug container is more than
10 ft off the rig floor, a $2220 charge for circulating equipment requested
before the crew arrives, and a $123 charge for a plug container left on the well.
Alf are subject to the appropriate discount.

Superior Provides may other services at no charge. Included in that are
pressurized mud scales, Cement Job Simulation (requested), Wet and Dry
Samples, and Cementing Lab testing when applicable.

Superior's personnel are provided at nc charge for this job

RECEIVELD
DEC 02 7un

Superior Well Services Confidential 51472011 Page 6

KCC WICHITA




Al Su pe rior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 5803238629

v Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www.swsi.com

BREAK THROUGH -

May 14, 2011

JERRY OGLE
RUSTY RAYBORN

The services and materials quoted are based on the best information available at the time that
this quotation was prepared. When the actual work is performed the amounts and types of
services and materials may require adjustments from this quotation. Actual amounts and types of
services and materials will be charged at the time the work is performed. Unit prices from
Superior's current price list and discounts quoted are applied as per this quotation, unless
otherwise noted.

This quotation is for the materials and services presented under this cover letter. The prices and
discounts are based on Superior being awarded the work on a first call basis. Prices maybe
adjusted if the work is not on a first call basis. Prices are valid for a pericd of 3 months following
this quotation. Taxes, if any, will be applied to the actual invoice.

All services and materials sold and provided by Superior are subject are General Terms and
Conditions, which includes warranty and limited liability provisions. It is agreed between both

parties that all materials and services are furnished within the Superiors’ General Terms and
Conditions and customary Work Order Agreement.

Sincerely

JOEY BITTEL

RECEIVED
DEC #2 701
KCC WICHITA

Superior Well Services Confidential 5/14i2011 Page 7




Bulk Plant Load Sheet

Customer: PRIMEXX OPERATING Date: 712872011
Lease: KOLARIC #3-1 Sales Order No.:
Job Typa: 5.5 PRODUCTION Loader: JOEY BITTEL
Field Blend: Yes I No % Assistant;
Cement Blend: Cement Blend: Cement Blend:
CLASSH CLASS H -
Total No. Sacks 25.0 Total No. Sacks 175.0 Total Na, Sacks -
No. Sacks per Pull 25.0 No. Sacks per Pull 175.0 No, Sacks per Pull -
Number of Pulls 10 Number of Pulls 1.0 Number of Pulls 1.0
Number Samples - Number Samples - Number Samples -

Wt. of Materials Wt. of Materials Wt of Materials
Cement 2,350 fbs Cement 16,450 Jbs Cemont - ibs
Pozmix A - ths Pozmix A - Ihs Pozmix A - bs
Gel - Ibs Gel - Ibs Gel - Ibs
Kol Seal 2,444 ibs Kol Seal 17,108 Ibs Kol Seal - Ibs
Super SF-100 - Ibs Super SF-100 - Ibs Super SF-100 - ibs
Super SF-200 - fbs Super SF-200 - Ibs Super SF-200 - Ibs
Hydrated Lime - Ibs Hydratad Lime - ibs Hydrated Lime - ibs
cc - Sacks cc - Sacks cc - Sacks
Gypsum 5 Sacks Gypsum 33 Sacks Gypsum - Sacks
cD-20 - ths cD-20 - Ibs CD-20 - fbs
Air Out 12 tbs Air Out 82 Ibs Alr Out - Ibs
Super Sil- SP - Sacks Super Sif - SP - Sacks Super Sif - SP - Sacks
Super Flake - ths Super Filake - ibs Super Flake - ibs
Gas X 300 - ths Gas X 300 - Ibs Gas X 300 - Ibs
FL-200 14 tbs FL-200 89 Ibs FL-200 - Ibs
FL.300 - Ibs FL-300 - lbs FL-300 - Ibs
FL-350 - Ibs FL-350 - lbs FL-350 - fbs
Halad-244 - Ibs Halad-344 - Ibs Halad-344 - Ibs
Halad-413 - Ibs Halad-413 - Ibs Halad-413 - Ibs
CR-1 - Ibs CR-1 - Ibs CR-1 - lbs
SCR-100 - fbs SCR-100 - Ibs SCR-100 - fbs
HR-25 - Ibs HR-25 - Ibs HR-25 - fbs
KCL - Sacks KCL - Sacks KCL - Sacks
Mud Save F - Sachks Muod Save F - Sacks Mud Save F - Sacks
Sait 7 Sacks Sant 26 Sacks Saft - Sacks
P-ASA - ibs P-ASA - ths P-ASA - s
Hi-Dense #3 - Sacks Hi-Dense #3 - Sacks Hi-Dense #3 - Sacks
Pressur Seal - Sacks Pressur Seal - Sacks Prassur Seal - Sacks
Super CBL - Ibs Super CBL - Ibs Super CBL - fbs
Other Other Qther
Other Other Other
Other Other Other
Spacer Volume - bbi - ib/gal
Blend - Sacks
Barite - ibs
Other

RECEIVED
DEC 02 201

KCC WICHITA




SUPERIOR

WELL SERVICEA

‘wsa-;f
LOCATION WATER TEST
General Information
Customer: PRIMEXX OPERATING Date; 7/31/2011
Sales Order # : KCLARIC #3-1 Time:
Lease Name & # : KOLARIC #3-1 Water Source: Tank
Employee Name Bobby Lewis
Test Results  Sample #1
Field Lab Standards
Temp 85°F °F Max Temp 120° F
pH 7.0 6.0-8.0
Sulfates 50 mg/L mg/L Less Than 2000 mg/L
Chlorides 200 mg/L mg/L Less Than 3000 mg/L
Tanin & Lignin N Y/N YIN No Trace
Bicarbonates  XXXOQOOOMX mg/L. Less Than 500 mg/L
Test Results  Sample #2
Field Lab Standards
Temp °F °*F Max Temp 120° F
pH 6.0-8.0
Sulfates mg/L mg/L Less Than 2000 mg/L
Chiorides mg/L mg/L. Less Than 3000 mg/L
Tanin & Lignin Y/N YN No Trace
Isicarbonates  X00000XXX mg/L Less Than 500 mg/L

Test Results Sample #3

Field
Temp °F
pH
Sulfates mg/L
Chilorides mg/L
Tanin & Lignin YN
|Bicarbanates  XOOOKXXXX

Remarks:

Lab
°F

mg/L
mg/L
YIN

mg/L

Standards

Max Temp 120° F
6.0-8.0

Less Than 2000 mg/L
Less Than 3000 mg/L

No Trace

Less Than 500 mg/L

REFEIVED

DEC 02 201
KCC WICHITA




A SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES TICKET 41- 000000
AL e DATE 713112011
WEST-AUG-10a-SALES & SERVICE TICKET  |PAGE 1 ot 1
[CHARGE TO LEASE NAME OR PROJECT
PRIMEXX OPERATING KOLARIC #3-1
|ADODRESS STATE COUNTY
4849 GREENVILLE AVE SUITE 1600 KS HARPER
DRE3S FIELD WELL PERMIT NUMBER
DALLAS TEXAS, 75206 SEC. 3-368-5W
CVINER SERVICE ENGINEER
PRIMEXX OPERATING Bobby Lewis
JAFE / PURCHASE ORDER / CONTRACT FREFERENCE JOB TYPE ON LOCATION COMPLETED
g 6:00 e
5.5 PRODUCTION DATE 7i31/2011 joate 73172011
SIGNATURE NAME (PLEASE PRINT) Thave read, undertiood and sgreed 1o the tTne B condDons pirtsd oh the (vverss Ltide
havaof which inciude, but s not kmited b, LIMITED WARRANTY, INDEMMITY, RELEASE s
x JERRY OGLE PAYMENT and reprezect that ! nave 11 poweer and suzhority 30 sxecuts (s sgresment.
LOC ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION DISC ACCT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
REFERENCE
- 20-200-0001 300 Mileage DOT Units - Cmt - per unit, per mile, one way 69.00 7.60 2,280.00
- 20-200-0002 150 iMileage non-DOT Units -Cmt - per unit, per job 69.00 430 £45.00
- 20-220-0085 1 iDepth Pumped 5,001' to 5,500' - first 4 hours, per unit 6900  4,410.00 4,410.00
- 20-299-0008 1 iAccubat Recording System- each, per job 6000  1,230.00 1,230.00
- 20-298-0010 1 iHigh Energy Mix System (HEMS) - each, per job £9.00 746.00 746.00
- 20-200-0008! 30,000 iBulk Cement Delivery - per sack, per one way mile 89.00 0.18 5,400.00
- 20-215-0001 200 :Bulk Blending Service - per sack 69,00 3.20 640.00
- 20-299-0007 1 iPlug Container HP or Double - each, per job 69.00 710.00 710.00
- 50-760-0055 1 ;Rubber Piug Top 5-1/2 - each 69,00 223.00 223.00
- 253150020 10 iNo Foam 2 - per gallon €0.00 141.00 1,410.00
- 25-305-2000 200 iCement-Premium "H" - per sack £9.00 4575 9,150.00
- 25300-0003 1,639 ;Sodium Chloride-Salt {NaCl) - per pound £6.00 1.07 1,753.73
- 25-315-0001 94 :Air Qut - per pound 69.00 13.60 1,278.40
- 25-335-0003 1,504 iGilsonite - per pound 89,00 1.50 2,256.00
- 25-300-0001 1,880 {Gypsum Cement 60 - per pound €9.00 1.68 3,177.20
- 25-320-0200 113 iSuper FL-200 - per pound £9.00 26.10 2,949.30
- 20-220-1000 - iDepth Add Hrs - Stand-by - per unit, per hour 514.00 -
- 20-200-0020 - iDelivery Additional Hours - Cmt - per unit, per hour 196.00 -
- 50-775-0055 1 {Stop Ring 5-1/2 - each 4500 77.30 77.30
- 50-740-0055 1 {Guide Shoe 5-1/2 - each 45.00 410.00 410.00
- 50-730-0055 1 iFloat Collar 5-1/2 - each 4500  1,290.00 1,290.00
- 50-725-0557 15 {Centralizer 5-1/2 X 7-7/8 - each 45,00 98.40 1,476.00
- 50-750-0001 2 tThread Lock - each 45.00 153.00 306.00
Continuation Page $ -
[CUSTOMER OR AGENT SIGNATURE / COMMENTS Subtotal 5 41,817.63 |
x Special Discount poo% $ -
Line tam Discounts $ (28,000.14)
Speciat Allowance § - 3 -
Receipt: The customer or customar's agent acknowledges that the equipment, matarials and sarvices Subtotal [ 13,817.79
were racaived as listed on this feid ticket Fuel  Surcharges 280% $ 345.44
AMOUNT DUE ===> § 14,163.24

Unless satis!actory credit terms have been established prior to seivices payment in advance may be requized. All invoices rendered for services parformed by Suparior Well Services shall
be paid as indicatad on the invoice within thirty days (30) from date of receipt. If not paid within thirty (30) days the unpaic amount is subject to interest at cne and one half percent (1 %%)
par month: (sightsan parcant per anaum), All discounts indicated on the inwsice are basad upon paymant within the invaice paymant term and ara subject to being cancalled by Supsrior
Well Services if not paid within terms. if it should be necessary to employ an attorney to collect the amount due, you will be held liable for attorneys' fees and collection costs. Superior
‘Wall Sarvices, price book is incarporated harein by reference, which also contains all invoice paymeant terrns.
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CEMENTING SERVICE AND SALES

adiib
SUPERIOR

WELL 2ERVICES

— BREAX THROUGH-

COMPANY FACRITY AP| Numbor DATE
PRIMEXX OPERATING CLINTON GET FROM CUST. July 30, 2044
CONTRACTOR TOWN STAIE [EGAL DESCRIPTION
DAN DARLING #1 KIOWA KS SEC. 3-358-5W
[EAGE | WELL NUMBER Tickel Number  [GOUNTY MILEAGE ONE WAY
KOLARIC #3-1 41-000000 {HARPER | 150
[DTRECTIONS

HWY 11 & RED HILL ROAD - GO 13 MILES NORTH TO THE KANSAS STATE LINE { THERE WILL BE A “T") - GO 1/2 MILE EAST
ON GR SE 106 TO BLUFF RD - GO 2 MILES NORTH ON BLUFF RD TO SE 90 - GO 1.75 MILES ES&T ONLSF 90 .NQRTH INTO

HZ([

134

LOCATION
O surface O tntemediate [Ftengstring Jptug Back J conductor Dluner
O squeeze O acid 0 rra O other O s
g Casing SizeWeight Thread Tbng/DP Size Thraad Piug. Cont. Swage Top Plug Botom Plug % Exgass
(g. 54/2"] 15.5# 8RD X X X 25
£ [Number and Type Units BHST BHCT Hole Size
€ |4.PUMP TRUCK, 1- BULK TRUCK 134 109 7 718
Remarks Depth-TMD  |Depth-TVD Mud Weight/Type
HAVE A SAFE JOB! 5,300 5300 9.0 WBM
"~ |# ol Sacks Tvoe Additves
25 CLASS H 10 % SALT (NACL) { BWOW) + 10 % GYPSUM- 60+ 0.5% AIR OUT + 0.6 %
Waight PPG | Yeitd FE/Sk Water GaliSk SUPER FL -200 + 8 LB/SK GILSONITE
120 287 15.88 2.7 Bhls
# of Sacks Type Additves =
225 CLASSH 10 % SALT {NACL) ( BWOW)} + 10 % GYPSUM- 60 + 0.5 % AIR QUT + 0.6 %
e PG [Vend Feaven o SUPER FL -200 + 8 LB/SK GILSONIT;
[
. 5 138 1.83 8.4 _ Vi 7 j‘ 3
e = # of Sacks Type Adtitves
g &
by
E, Waight PPG | Yeild Ft/Sk Watar GaV'Sk
£
E #ol Sacks  |1voe Additvas
(5]
Weight PPG  |Yelld Ft/Sk 'Watar Gat/Sk
Spacarof  |[Quantity Tvpe REMARKS
Flush
Spacer or  [Quantity Typa Additives
Flush
Other Quantity Typs Additves
124 BBL |[FRESH WATER DISPLACEMENT {ALWAYS REFIGURE ON LLOCATION)
w |TAKE § 1/2 PLUG CONTAINER + MANIFOLD + 8RD BOWEL + TAKE TOP RUBBER PLUG + TAKE 10 GALS
% OF NO FOAM + TALK TO CUSTOMER ABOUT PROCEDURES
£
&
RECEIVED
Casing Size [Casing Weight Thiead
5112 ’ 15.5 8 RD DEC 02 705
Guide Shoe 1 Float Shoe Float Callar 1 lrnsan Float Vaive T
(']
E [Camralzers - Nomber Tz T Ty
N 512" X7 718" i NCC WICHITs
2 [Wel Cleansrs - Number Tvoo MSC 1DV Tool) |MSC Piug Set MRS
‘B Limit Clamps Wetd-A Cther
1 2
Remarks
Custsme: Rep. Phons Number Fax Time of Call
JERRY OGLE 580-541-8124 WIC
Call Taken Gy Time Ready
JOEY BITTEL Bobby Lewis WIC




RPIH 14.077.2/7 42.00. 00

Travis Wil
PRIMEH Expluratiolr:z:fl‘::fger,I\flliﬁg)?tinent

. 3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072
Operating Corporation | Ph (405)229-6563 Fx z(]‘;I05)321-357'7'

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com

August 1, 2011

Geologic Assessment: Primexx Kolarik 3-1
Prospect Area: Wil-Tex Field
Location: SE SW 3-35s-5w, Harper County, KS

Summary:

The Kolarik 3-1 TD'd in the Wilcox sand on July 30, 2011 and was logged by Weatherford the
same day. This well found ~80ft of probably productive Osage reservoir. No chat or Red Fork
zones were found

The next lease expirations are the Greve 33-1 lease (expires in Oct) and the Kolarik 4-1 lease
(expires in November). We are planning to drill these wells when the Darling rig comes back in
Sept.

The following zones of interest were encountered:

Mississippian Osage : (Perf 5045-5050; 5060-5065; 5085-5105) Probably productive, to
test

~B80ft of the Lyle Osage pay with gas-effected density porosity of 5-89%, very good resistivities
mostly greater than 100 ohms, “dirty” gamma ray profile and cherty Pe curve profile, which is
consistent with other good Osage wells in the trend. We did not measure a gas increase thru this
zone. Samples showed the same black fractured dolomitic chert that we see in Lyle Osage wells.
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Travis Wil
PRIMEH Exploratiolr‘lil:/l:r:fger, Mlidig)lnltinent

" . 3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072
Operating Corporation Ph (405)229-6563  Fx (405)321-8577

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com

WellSight Log Viewes 633 - KOLARIK #3-Lmi6 _ 17
Fite View Help
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Travis Wil
PRIMEH Exploratiornzfl\r‘l‘;:fger,l\/llidi(?)()flltinent

. . 3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072
Operating Corporation Ph (405)229-6563 Fx (405)321-8577

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com

Upper Mississippi: Prqbabl not

productive, but could be a horizontal candidate
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Zero Chat and a general lack of porosity development in the Upper Miss here. It appears that the
top 40ft of the Miss has been eroded off. Chert samples were recovered but no dolomite. A
24unit gas show occurred at the top of the Miss, much lower than we normally see. This zone is a
very poor candidate for a vertical completion, but it may be a future target for horizontal drilling.

) WellSight Log Viewer 6.3.3 - KOLARI #3- 1ot «m-‘ g
Fite View Help
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Travis Wil
PRIMEH Exploratiolr:z:d‘::z?ger, Mlitfgj?tinent

. " 3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072
Operating Corporation Ph (405)229-6563 Fx (405)321-8577

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com

Geological Recommendation:

The Geological Recommendation, with management concurrence, is to set pipe to TD and
complete the Osage. We would like to see results from this well as soon as possible so as to
evaluate the area for further lease-saving drilling. Recommended perfs 5045-5050; 5060-5065:
5085-5105

Travis Wilson

Geglogical Tops for KGS:
Base Heebner Shale: 3250’

Tonkawa Sand: 3655’
Big Lime: 4320°
Mississippi: 4690°
Woodford: 5130
Base Woodford: 5200'
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Production Map
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email: travis.wilson@primexx.com

Osage High Productivity Facies Map
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PRIMEXX

Operating Corporation

Osaqge Caprock Map

Travis Wilson

Exploration Manager, Mid-Continent
3750 W, Main, Norman OK 73072
Ph (405)229-6563 Fx (405)321-8577

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com

There is zero evidence that the caprock trend 35
redevelops here.

However, in other places along the trend, the
caprock does thin to near zero and then redevelops
once again.
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